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Wimbledon Village 

Wimbledon Village Burglary - 
Residential 

SOMERSET ROAD Residential burglary 14/05/2022 
01:00:00 

14/05/2022 
06:50:00 

Wimbledon Village Burglary - 
Residential 

SEYMOUR ROAD Garage door damaged - suspected to be 
attempted burglary 

30/05/2022 
02:00:00 

30/05/2022 
02:45:00 

Wimbledon Village Theft From 
M/V 

BEVERLEY AVENUE Unknown suspect has stolen catalytic converter 
from victim's motor vehicle 

01/05/2022 
21:00:00 

02/05/2022 
16:00:00 

Wimbledon Village Theft From 
M/V 

ALFRETON CLOSE White male, grey bottoms and trainers walked up 
to my car, opened the driver's door, got in and 
removed my handbag. 

28/04/2022 
20:00:00 

28/04/2022 
20:05:00 

Wimbledon Village Theft From 
M/V 

MURRAY ROAD Vans broken into and tools stolen. 05/05/2022 
15:55:00 

  

Wimbledon Village Theft From 
M/V 

BELVEDERE GROVE Unknown suspect has broken into the Victim's 
vehicle while it was parked outside his home 
address and stolen property. CCTV footage is 
being reviewed and the Victim will confirm if 
there is any that is evidential. 

07/05/2022 
20:15:00 

08/05/2022 
09:00:00 

Wimbledon Village Theft From 
M/V 

MCKAY ROAD Victim's catalytic converter stolen from his vehicle 27/05/2022 
14:05:00 

  

Wimbledon Village Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

DUNSTALL ROAD Unknown suspect(s) have stolen victim's vehicle 
from the incident location. 

21/05/2022 
18:40:00 

21/05/2022 
23:03:00 

Wimbledon Village Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

PARKSIDE GARDENS Theft of victims vehicle from venue 21/05/2022 
11:00:00 

22/05/2022 
11:55:00 

Wimbledon Village Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

COTTENHAM PARK 
ROAD 

By person(s) unknown stealing victims vehicle 
from venue 

22/05/2022 
22:00:00 

23/05/2022 
06:30:00 

Wimbledon Village Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

BARHAM ROAD Unknown suspect stole the victims black RANGE 
ROVER that was parked outside property.  Key not 
taken. 

26/05/2022 
09:00:00 

26/05/2022 
09:15:00 

 


