Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures May 2022

## Wimbledon Village

Wimbledon Village	Burglary - Residential	SOMERSET ROAD	Residential burglary	14/05/2022 01:00:00	14/05/2022 06:50:00
Wimbledon Village	Burglary - Residential	SEYMOUR ROAD	Garage door damaged - suspected to be attempted burglary	30/05/2022 02:00:00	30/05/2022 02:45:00
Wimbledon Village	Theft From M/V	BEVERLEY AVENUE	Unknown suspect has stolen catalytic converter from victim's motor vehicle	01/05/2022 21:00:00	02/05/2022 16:00:00
Wimbledon Village	Theft From M/V	ALFRETON CLOSE	White male, grey bottoms and trainers walked up to my car, opened the driver's door, got in and removed my handbag.	28/04/2022 20:00:00	28/04/2022 20:05:00
Wimbledon Village	Theft From M/V	MURRAY ROAD	Vans broken into and tools stolen.	05/05/2022 15:55:00	
Wimbledon Village	Theft From M/V	BELVEDERE GROVE	Unknown suspect has broken into the Victim's vehicle while it was parked outside his home address and stolen property. CCTV footage is being reviewed and the Victim will confirm if there is any that is evidential.	07/05/2022 20:15:00	08/05/2022 09:00:00
Wimbledon Village	Theft From M/V	MCKAY ROAD	Victim's catalytic converter stolen from his vehicle	27/05/2022 14:05:00	
Wimbledon Village	Theft/Taking of M/V	DUNSTALL ROAD	Unknown suspect(s) have stolen victim's vehicle from the incident location.	21/05/2022 18:40:00	21/05/2022 23:03:00
Wimbledon Village	Theft/Taking of M/V	PARKSIDE GARDENS	Theft of victims vehicle from venue	21/05/2022 11:00:00	22/05/2022 11:55:00
Wimbledon Village	Theft/Taking of M/V	COTTENHAM PARK ROAD	By person(s) unknown stealing victims vehicle from venue	22/05/2022 22:00:00	23/05/2022 06:30:00
Wimbledon Village	Theft/Taking of M/V	BARHAM ROAD	Unknown suspect stole the victims black RANGE ROVER that was parked outside property. Key not taken.	26/05/2022 09:00:00	26/05/2022 09:15:00